§924(c)(1 )(A))(i) and 2, Possession of a Firearm During
a Crime of Violence, a Class A Felony offense, as charged in Count IV of the Superseding
Indictment.

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THIS COURT THAT the defendant is hereby committed to the custody 
of the Bureau of Prisons for a term of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO (162) MONTHS on Counts 11, 
111, V and VI, said counts to run concurrently. As to Count IV, the defendant is committed to the 
custody of the Bureau of Prisons for a term of SIXTY (60) MONTHS, said count to run consecutive 
to Counts II, Ill, V and VI.